CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

AMENDMENT TO CONCESSION LICENSE

The City and County of Denver, hereinafter referred to as the "City", acting by and through its Manager of Parks and Recreation, hereinafter referred to as the "Manager," pursuant to the authority granted in Section 2.4.4(C) of the Charter of the City and County of Denver, and pursuant to the manner, terms and conditions fixed by the Mayor's Cabinet, hereby amends the Concession License dated June 21, 2011 (Clerk Filing # 97-979-B) ("Concession License"), by which the City granted to Concessionaire hereinafter named the license or privilege of operating a concession or selling goods and providing services in the park or recreational facility hereinafter described or to sub-license, subject to the terms and conditions of this Concession License, to commercial tenant(s) of the Concessionaire. Concessionaire, by execution of the Concession License and this Amendment to Concession License, has accepted all of the terms and conditions thereof and agrees to comply with the same. Despite any understanding that Concessionaire may have with its sub-licensee, the Concessionaire shall be responsible and liable for the full and faithful performance of all obligations under the Concession License and this Amendment. Furthermore, the Concessionaire agrees to pay the compensation to the City and to perform such duties and responsibilities, as specified herein.

- 1. Section II of the Concession License is hereby amended to read as follows:
- II. <u>CONCESSIONAIRE</u>: <u>CONCESSIONAIRE</u>'S <u>ADDRESS</u>:

TR Park Central LLC 500 Three Galleria Tower, 13155 Noel Road,

Dallas, Texas 75240

2. Excepted as amended herein, the Concession License shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and affirmed.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE DELIBERATELY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON NEXT PAGE.]

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
J	By

Contractor Name:	TR Park Central LLC
	By: Seven Johnson Name: VICE PRESIDENT
	(please print) Title: (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By: Stephanie Dziak Name:
	(please print) Title: (please print)

PARKS-RC72014-01

Contract Control Number:

